FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Robideaux to Reengrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative Robideaux

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 3, line 16, after "shall" and before "become" delete "only"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, after "effective" and before "upon" insert "only"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 21, at the beginning of line 25, delete "(1371)" and insert "(2129)"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 177, line 4, after "State" and before "Act" delete "Lease Purchase" and insert
- 9 "Lease-Purchase"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 177, line 6, after "State" and before "Act" delete "Lease Purchase" and insert
- 12 "Lease-Purchase"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 181, line 24, after "Notwithstanding" and before the comma "," delete "R.S.
- 15 39:112.A" and insert "R.S. 39:112(A)"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 185, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert "of 26 U.S.C. 501(c)(3).
- 18 Notwithstanding anything"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 On page 190, line 30, after "as" and before "in" delete "defined" and insert "established"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 191, at the beginning of line 4, delete "49:214.6.2 B" and insert "49:214.6.2(B)"